Statistical data and general trends (stability, increase, decrease) 

1.1. Refusal of entry at all frontiers

Point of Entry (July) 2005 (July) 2004
1.1.1.  Land 0 0
1.1.2.  Air 185 156
1.1.3.  Sea 38 12

Total 223 168

During the period 01/07/2005 – 31/07/2005, two hundred and twenty three (223) foreigners 
were refused entry at the ports of air and sea. During the same period in year 2004, one 
hundred and sixty eight (168) foreigners were refused entry. This figure shows that the 
number of persons who were refused entry at the borders has increased 32,7 %.

Top 5 Nationalities refused leave to land:
30 Russian Federation
17 Israel
17 Jordan
14 Bulgaria
14 Unknown

1.2.Illegal aliens apprehended

[...]

Apprehended aliens illegally, presented by citizenship

During the period 01/07/2005 – 31/07/2005, one hundred and ten (110) foreigners were 
apprehended. Most of them where undocumented and were brought before the court for 
identification. During the same period in year 2004, two hundred and twenty eight (228) 
persons apprehended. This figure shows that the number of illegal aliens apprehended has 
decreased 51,75 %.

Top 5 Nationalities illegal aliens apprehended:
65 Syrian Arab Republic
20 Turkey
10 Iran

7 Pakistan
3 Georgia

During the period 01/07/2005 – 31/07/2005, two hundred and twenty thrrrrreeeeee (((((2222222223)) ffffforoooo eigners
were refused entry at the ports of air and sea. During the same period inn nnn yearaarararar 2000000000004, oooooone
hundred and sixty eight (168) foreigners were refused entry. This figggggururururreeeee shshshshshshowwwwwsssss thhhaaataa  thhhhhe 
number of persons who were refused entry at the borders has increeeeeaaaasa eddddd 32,77777 %.

Top 5 Nationalities refused leave to land:
30 Russian Federation

[...]

During the period 01/07/2005 – 31/077/7/77 200000000050500 , one huhuhuhuhuhundndndndndrrred and ten (110) foreigners were
apprehended. Most of them where undodoododocucccc mememememe tntntntntedeeee aaaaand were brought before the court for 
identification. During the same ppppep riririririr odoooo  in yeeeeearararararar 22222000000444,44  two hundred and twenty eight (228) 
persons apprehended. This figuuuuurerrrrre sssshohhhh wswswsss ttthahaahahat tttt thhe e e e e nnun mber of illegal aliens apprehended has 
decreased 51,75 %.

Top 5 Nationalities illeeeeegaggggg l alaaala iens apppppprprprprprehhhhhhended:
65 Syrian AAAAArararararabbbbb ReReReReReRepuublbbbb ic

[...]

Top 5 Nationalities applying for asylum:
83 Syrian Arab Republic
41 China
39 Pakistan
31 India
28 Bangladesh

1.5. Expulsions carried out

Point of Entry (July) 2005 (July) 2004
Land 0 0
Air 147 275
Sea 0 0
Unknown  125 16

Total 272 291

During the period 01/07/2005 – 31/07/2005, two hundred and seventy two (272) expulsions 
were carried out. During the same period in year 2004, two hundred and ninety one (291) 
expulsions were carried out. This figure shows that the number of illegal aliens apprehended 
has decreased 6,5 %.

Top 5 Nationalities excluded out:
81 Syrian Arab Republic
32 Turkey
23 Pakistan
16 Iran
13 Bangladesh

83 Syrian Arab Republic
41 China

[...]

Statistical data and general trenenenenene dsdddd  (stttabababababilililililititititi y,y,y,y, incnccccrease, decrease

1. Refusal of entry at all frontiers

Point of Entryryryryy (A(A(A(A(August) 2005 (August) 2004
1.1.1.  Land 0 0
1.1.2.  Air 144 196
1.1.3.  Sea 38 1

ToTTTT tal 182  197

During the period 01/08/2005 – 31/08/2005, one hundred and eighty two (182) foreigners 
were refused entry at the ports of air and sea. During the same period in year 2004, one 
hundred and sixty eight (197) foreigners were refused entry. This figure shows that the 
number of persons who were refused entry at the borders has decreased 7,6 %.

[...]

10 Moldova, Republic of  

1.2. Illegal aliens apprehended

Period                               (August) 2005 (August) 2004

Apprehended aliens                     105 152

Apprehended aliens illegally, presented by citizenship

During the period 01/08/2005 – 31/08/2005, one hundred and five (105) foreigners were 
apprehended. Most of them where undocumented and were brought before the court for 
identification. During the same period in year 2004, one hundred and fifty two (158) persons 
apprehended. This figure shows that the number of illegal aliens apprehended has decreased